
                             WIAA Division 3 Sectional Championship Meet
                     Baertschi & Keepers Property - Hosted by Albany High School
                                          Albany, Wisconsin
                                          October 25, 2025
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
        Team Team                                                                       Avg   State
  Place Pts  Place Bib#  Name                   Gr  Team                        Time    Mile  Qual
  ===== ==== ===== ====  ====================== ==  =========================== ======= ===== =====
      1       1/3  8149  Elsa Lee                9  Madison Country Day         20:17.2  6:32  i 
      2    1  1/7  8071  Amaya Flickinger        9  Clinton                     20:20.7  6:33  i 
      3    2  1/5  8099  Lauren Nadboralski     11  Johnson Creek               20:50.6  6:43  i 
      4    3  1/5  8010  Emerson Butts           9  Albany                      20:54.2  6:44  i 
      5    4  1/7  8232  Helina Slamka          10  The Prairie School          20:59.3  6:46  t 
      6    5  1/7  8038  Mila Libbey            10  Brookfield Academy          21:01.5  6:47  i 
      7    6  1/6  8056  Clare Bruce            12  Chesterton Academy          21:03.6  6:47    
      8    7  1/7  8212  Bella Belter           10  St. Ambrose/Abundant Life   21:10.0  6:49  t 
      9       2/3  8148  Ashlyn Frazer          10  Madison Country Day         21:28.1  6:55    
     10    8  2/5  8095  Lia Constable          10  Johnson Creek               21:28.4  6:55    
     11       1/3  8087  Saige Smith            11  Heritage Christian          21:33.9  6:57    
     12    9  1/6  8158  Karlie Fritter         10  Marshall                    21:39.5  6:59    
     13       1/3  8049  Krystina Healey         9  Catholic Central            21:39.8  6:59    
     14   10  2/7  8231  Constanza Belaunzaran   9  The Prairie School          21:40.3  6:59  t 
     15   11  2/7  8217  Rebecca Sanders        11  St. Ambrose/Abundant Life   21:41.5  6:59  t 
     16   12  3/7  8226  Eleanor Burwell         9  The Prairie School          21:43.2  7:00  t 
     17   13  2/6  8162  Kylie Rateike          11  Marshall                    21:46.2  7:01    
     18   14  1/5  8122  Emery Pitts            10  Kenosha St. Joseph Catholic 21:46.7  7:01    
     19   15  2/7  8036  Charlotte Cambray       9  Brookfield Academy          21:53.6  7:03    
     20   16  1/5  8186  Hannah Treinen         10  Parkview                    22:05.5  7:07    
     21   17  2/5  8012  Emma Thompson          10  Albany                      22:18.3  7:11    
     22   18  2/5  8121  Ella Kohlmeier         12  Kenosha St. Joseph Catholic 22:19.3  7:12    
     23   19  1/5  8110  Lauren Tully           11  Kenosha Christian Life      22:19.7  7:12    
     24   20  1/7  8020  Olivia Fox             12  Belleville                  22:20.0  7:12    
     25   21  2/6  8061  Caroline Silbernagel   11  Chesterton Academy          22:27.1  7:14    
     26   22  3/6  8160  Tori Justmann          11  Marshall                    22:28.5  7:15    
     27       1/4  8136  Isabella Bluma         11  Living Word Lutheran        22:29.2  7:15    
     28   23  3/5  8124  Zoe Weiss              10  Kenosha St. Joseph Catholic 22:34.2  7:16    
     29   24  1/7  8251  Harmony Schaefer       10  Waterloo                    22:36.6  7:17    
     30   25  4/6  8163  Ally Zimmerman         10  Marshall                    22:43.7  7:19    
     31   26  2/7  8254  McKenna Schumann        9  Waterloo                    22:43.8  7:19    
     32   27  3/7  8216  Anna Haun              12  St. Ambrose/Abundant Life   22:44.2  7:20  t 
     33   28  3/6  8057  Cecilia Budnik         10  Chesterton Academy          22:45.0  7:20    
     34   29  4/7  8229  Emmaleigh Meier        10  The Prairie School          22:49.6  7:21  t 
     35   30  4/7  8214  Therese Carrano        11  St. Ambrose/Abundant Life   22:49.8  7:21  t 
     36       2/4  8140  Jillian Wisinski       10  Living Word Lutheran        22:59.5  7:25    
     37   31  2/5  8108  Gracie Gould           11  Kenosha Christian Life      22:59.7  7:25    
     38   32  3/7  8040  Ellie Wenger            9  Brookfield Academy          23:00.9  7:25    
     39   33  2/7  8075  Korrie Mumm            10  Clinton                     23:03.1  7:26    
     40   34  3/5  8009  Emerson Briggs         12  Albany                      23:03.6  7:26    
     41   35  5/7  8218  Reagan Smith           12  St. Ambrose/Abundant Life   23:03.7  7:26  t 
     42       3/4  8138  Eliana Fleck            9  Living Word Lutheran        23:08.9  7:28    
     43   36  6/7  8215  Stella Guetzlaff        9  St. Ambrose/Abundant Life   23:13.3  7:29  t 
     44   37  1/6  8242  Molly Hostetler        12  University Lake School      23:13.7  7:29    
     45   38  4/5  8008  Lydia Ahnen            11  Albany                      23:14.9  7:29    
     46   39  3/7  8073  Parker Kutz            12  Clinton                     23:30.6  7:35    
     47   40  4/6  8062  Anna Zeidler            9  Chesterton Academy          23:36.1  7:36    
     48   41  5/7  8230  Jazmin Pallordet        9  The Prairie School          23:36.4  7:36  t 
     49   42  3/7  8250  Isabela Sarmiento-Paz   9  Waterloo                    23:36.5  7:36    
     50   43  4/5  8123  Vivian Shibilski       11  Kenosha St. Joseph Catholic 23:44.5  7:39    
     51   44  2/5  8182  Lily Beal               9  Parkview                    23:45.6  7:39    
     52   45  4/7  8069  Andi Barbriak           9  Clinton                     23:45.7  7:39    
     53   46  4/7  8037  Clem Laur              10  Brookfield Academy          23:45.7  7:39    
     54   47  2/6  8244  Ayla Maslowski         10  University Lake School      23:47.3  7:40    
     55   48  7/7  8213  Tana Borland           10  St. Ambrose/Abundant Life   23:52.8  7:42  t 
     56   49  3/5  8096  Kiara Dach             10  Johnson Creek               23:54.1  7:42    
     57   50  5/6  8059  Gabriella Lenci         9  Chesterton Academy          23:58.8  7:44    
     58   51  3/5  8185  Serenity Pautsch       11  Parkview                    24:07.0  7:46    
     59   52  5/5  8120  Sarah Ficke            11  Kenosha St. Joseph Catholic 24:09.2  7:47    
     60   53  3/6  8243  Katerina Houzvickova   11  University Lake School      24:14.2  7:49    
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     61   54  1/6  8203  Reem Mayo               9  Salam                       24:15.7  7:49    
     62   55  5/6  8161  Lucy Munson            10  Marshall                    24:17.0  7:49    
     63   56  6/7  8228  Gretta Knoell           9  The Prairie School          24:26.6  7:53  t 
     64   57  5/7  8039  Gabriella Soryal        9  Brookfield Academy          24:35.4  7:55    
     65   58  3/5  8111  Grace Van Prooyen       9  Kenosha Christian Life      24:49.9  8:00    
     66   59  5/7  8074  Kasia London           11  Clinton                     24:53.0  8:01    
     67       2/3  8084  Rebecca Meissner        9  Heritage Christian          24:56.1  8:02    
     68       2/3  8050  Isebella Richter       11  Catholic Central            25:06.3  8:05    
     69       4/4  8139  Amelia Slaats          10  Living Word Lutheran        25:16.8  8:09    
     70   60  4/7  8252  Calla Schumann         11  Waterloo                    25:22.8  8:11    
     71   61  2/7  8022  Ellie Gehin             8  Belleville                  25:33.0  8:14    
     72   62  6/7  8070  Abby Brandl            12  Clinton                     25:39.9  8:16    
     73   63  6/6  8058  Lucy Budnik             9  Chesterton Academy          25:48.7  8:19    
     74   64  3/7  8025  Charlotte Weber            Belleville                  25:50.7  8:20    
     75   65  6/7  8035  Audrey Brickman        11  Brookfield Academy          26:04.2  8:24    
     76   66  7/7  8034  Joline Barbieri        10  Brookfield Academy          26:12.5  8:27    
     77   67  4/7  8026  Leyna Westphal          9  Belleville                  26:18.3  8:28    
     78   68  4/6  8239  Aubrie Cipov           11  University Lake School      26:20.5  8:29    
     79       1/2  8180  Bailey Leroy           11  Palmyra-Eagle               26:29.6  8:32    
     80   69  5/6  8240  Jocelyn Dallen         10  University Lake School      26:33.5  8:33    
     81   70  4/5  8097  Sophia Le              11  Johnson Creek               26:35.4  8:34    
     82       2/2  8181  Michelle Stroh         12  Palmyra-Eagle               26:37.7  8:35    
     83   71  6/6  8159  Nora Jiannacopoulos    11  Marshall                    26:39.3  8:35    
     84   72  4/5  8183  Amaya Boers-Augustine  10  Parkview                    26:44.7  8:37    
     85   73  5/7  8021  Cora Funseth               Belleville                  26:53.3  8:40    
     86   74  6/7  8024  Evie Vesperman          8  Belleville                  26:53.9  8:40    
     87       3/3  8150  Presley Scheller        9  Madison Country Day         27:04.8  8:43    
     88       3/3  8083  Victoria Lange          9  Heritage Christian          27:06.0  8:44    
     89   75  5/7  8253  Leanna Schumann        11  Waterloo                    27:08.3  8:45    
     90   76  6/6  8245  Lucija Podlesnik       11  University Lake School      27:12.3  8:46    
     91   77  5/5  8184  Avigale Pautsch         9  Parkview                    27:20.0  8:48    
     92   78  5/5  8011  Brielle Smith           9  Albany                      27:24.3  8:50    
     93   79  7/7  8023  Nikole Schultz             Belleville                  27:45.1  8:56    
     94   80  4/5  8109  Kylie Reiners          12  Kenosha Christian Life      28:08.6  9:04    
     95   81  6/7  8248  Ashley Aguero           9  Waterloo                    28:21.0  9:08    
     96   82  2/6  8200  Amina Awadalla         11  Salam                       28:24.1  9:09    
     97       3/3  8048  Stephanie Compean      12  Catholic Central            28:24.9  9:09    
     98   83  5/5  8112  Grace Voight           10  Kenosha Christian Life      28:28.0  9:10    
     99   84  5/5  8098  Madeleine Lira Esteves 11  Johnson Creek               28:55.6  9:19    
    100   85  7/7  8072  Irene Guetschow        11  Clinton                     29:55.4  9:38    
    101       1/2  8172  Alexis Frazier-Jasper  11  Milwaukee Juneau            30:10.8  9:43    
    102   86  3/6  8204  Safa Rage              10  Salam                       30:12.3  9:44    
    103   87  7/7  8249  Kayleen Aguero         11  Waterloo                    30:44.3  9:54    
    104   88  4/6  8202  Saja Daas              11  Salam                       30:51.9  9:57    
    105   89  5/6  8199  Amani Abdur-Rahim       9  Salam                       32:39.6 10:31    
    106       2/2  8171  Favour Ajayi            9  Milwaukee Juneau            33:04.5 10:39    
    107   90  6/6  8201  Ayan Chaudhry          11  Salam                       33:55.0 10:55    
    108   91  7/7  8227  Erin Gerdes            12  The Prairie School          39:34.9 12:45  t 
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       1.    96  The Prairie School                         (22:09.8  110:48.8 2:37.1)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Helina Slamka             10 20:59.3
       2     10  Constanza Belaunzaran      9 21:40.3
       3     12  Eleanor Burwell            9 21:43.2
       4     29  Emmaleigh Meier           10 22:49.6
       5     41  Jazmin Pallordet           9 23:36.4
       6   ( 56) Gretta Knoell              9 24:26.6
       7   ( 91) Erin Gerdes               12 39:34.9

       2.   110  St. Ambrose/Abundant Life                  (22:17.9  111:29.2 1:53.7)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Bella Belter              10 21:10.0
       2     11  Rebecca Sanders           11 21:41.5
       3     27  Anna Haun                 12 22:44.2
       4     30  Therese Carrano           11 22:49.8
       5     35  Reagan Smith              12 23:03.7
       6   ( 36) Stella Guetzlaff           9 23:13.3
       7   ( 48) Tana Borland              10 23:52.8

       3.   124  Marshall                                   (22:35.0  112:54.9 2:37.5)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Karlie Fritter            10 21:39.5
       2     13  Kylie Rateike             11 21:46.2
       3     22  Tori Justmann             11 22:28.5
       4     25  Ally Zimmerman            10 22:43.7
       5     55  Lucy Munson               10 24:17.0
       6   ( 71) Nora Jiannacopoulos       11 26:39.3

       4.   145  Chesterton Academy                         (22:46.2  113:50.6 2:55.2)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Clare Bruce               12 21:03.6
       2     21  Caroline Silbernagel      11 22:27.1
       3     28  Cecilia Budnik            10 22:45.0
       4     40  Anna Zeidler               9 23:36.1
       5     50  Gabriella Lenci            9 23:58.8
       6   ( 63) Lucy Budnik                9 25:48.7

       5.   150  Kenosha St. Joseph Catholic                (22:54.8  114:33.9 2:22.5)
     ====================================================
       1     14  Emery Pitts               10 21:46.7
       2     18  Ella Kohlmeier            12 22:19.3
       3     23  Zoe Weiss                 10 22:34.2
       4     43  Vivian Shibilski          11 23:44.5
       5     52  Sarah Ficke               11 24:09.2

       6.   155  Brookfield Academy                         (22:51.5  114:17.1 3:33.9)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Mila Libbey               10 21:01.5
       2     15  Charlotte Cambray          9 21:53.6
       3     32  Ellie Wenger               9 23:00.9
       4     46  Clem Laur                 10 23:45.7
       5     57  Gabriella Soryal           9 24:35.4
       6   ( 65) Audrey Brickman           11 26:04.2
       7   ( 66) Joline Barbieri           10 26:12.5
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       7.   170  Albany                                     (23:23.1  116:55.3 6:30.1)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Emerson Butts              9 20:54.2
       2     17  Emma Thompson             10 22:18.3
       3     34  Emerson Briggs            12 23:03.6
       4     38  Lydia Ahnen               11 23:14.9
       5     78  Brielle Smith              9 27:24.3

       8.   177  Clinton                                    (23:06.7  115:33.1 4:32.3)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Amaya Flickinger           9 20:20.7
       2     33  Korrie Mumm               10 23:03.1
       3     39  Parker Kutz               12 23:30.6
       4     45  Andi Barbriak              9 23:45.7
       5     59  Kasia London              11 24:53.0
       6   ( 62) Abby Brandl               12 25:39.9
       7   ( 85) Irene Guetschow           11 29:55.4

       9.   213  Johnson Creek                              (24:20.9  121:44.1 8:05.0)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Lauren Nadboralski        11 20:50.6
       2      8  Lia Constable             10 21:28.4
       3     49  Kiara Dach                10 23:54.1
       4     70  Sophia Le                 11 26:35.4
       5     84  Madeleine Lira Esteves    11 28:55.6

      10.   227  Waterloo                                   (24:17.6  121:28.0 4:31.7)
     ====================================================
       1     24  Harmony Schaefer          10 22:36.6
       2     26  McKenna Schumann           9 22:43.8
       3     42  Isabela Sarmiento-Paz      9 23:36.5
       4     60  Calla Schumann            11 25:22.8
       5     75  Leanna Schumann           11 27:08.3
       6   ( 81) Ashley Aguero              9 28:21.0
       7   ( 87) Kayleen Aguero            11 30:44.3

      11.   260  Parkview                                   (24:48.6  124:02.8 5:14.5)
     ====================================================
       1     16  Hannah Treinen            10 22:05.5
       2     44  Lily Beal                  9 23:45.6
       3     51  Serenity Pautsch          11 24:07.0
       4     72  Amaya Boers-Augustine     10 26:44.7
       5     77  Avigale Pautsch            9 27:20.0

      12.   271  Kenosha Christian Life                     (25:21.2  126:45.9 6:08.3)
     ====================================================
       1     19  Lauren Tully              11 22:19.7
       2     31  Gracie Gould              11 22:59.7
       3     58  Grace Van Prooyen          9 24:49.9
       4     80  Kylie Reiners             12 28:08.6
       5     83  Grace Voight              10 28:28.0
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      13.   274  University Lake School                     (24:49.9  124:09.2 3:19.8)
     ====================================================
       1     37  Molly Hostetler           12 23:13.7
       2     47  Ayla Maslowski            10 23:47.3
       3     53  Katerina Houzvickova      11 24:14.2
       4     68  Aubrie Cipov              11 26:20.5
       5     69  Jocelyn Dallen            10 26:33.5
       6   ( 76) Lucija Podlesnik          11 27:12.3

      14.   285  Belleville                                 (25:23.1  126:55.3 4:33.3)
     ====================================================
       1     20  Olivia Fox                12 22:20.0
       2     61  Ellie Gehin                8 25:33.0
       3     64  Charlotte Weber              25:50.7
       4     67  Leyna Westphal             9 26:18.3
       5     73  Cora Funseth                 26:53.3
       6   ( 74) Evie Vesperman             8 26:53.9
       7   ( 79) Nikole Schultz               27:45.1

      15.   399  Salam                                      (29:16.8  146:23.6 8:23.9)
     ====================================================
       1     54  Reem Mayo                  9 24:15.7
       2     82  Amina Awadalla            11 28:24.1
       3     86  Safa Rage                 10 30:12.3
       4     88  Saja Daas                 11 30:51.9
       5     89  Amani Abdur-Rahim          9 32:39.6
       6   ( 90) Ayan Chaudhry             11 33:55.0


